CY23S08
3.3V Zero Delay Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07265 Rev. *I  Revised February 16, 2009
Features
■ Zero input output propagation delay, adjustable by capacitive
load on FBK input
■ Multiple configurations (see Table 3 on page 3)

CY23S08
Document #: 38-07265 Rev. *I Page 8 of 11
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY23S08SXC–1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23S08SXC–1T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23S08SXI–1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY23S08SXI–1HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial
CY23S08ZXC-1H 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial
CY23S08ZXC-1HT 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial
CY23S08SXC–2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23S08SXC–2T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23S08SXC–2H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23S08SXC–2HT 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23S08SXI–2 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY23S08SXI–2T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial
CY23S08SXC-4 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial
CY23S08SXC-4T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Commercial
CY23S08SXI-4 16-pin 150-mil SOIC Industrial
CY23S08SXI-4T 16-pin 150-mil SOIC–Tape and Reel Industrial
[+] Feedback
CY23S08
Document #: 38-07265 Rev. *I Page 9 of 11